

**Bid Results Detail Report**



**BELVIDERE STP CULV(77)  
C03130  
FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** March 17, 2023, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REMOVAL OF A FAILING METAL CULVERT, INSTALLATION OF A NEW PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, HEADWALLS, WINGWALLS, CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS, AND OTHER HIGHWAY-RELATED ITEMS.  
**COMPLETION DATE:** October 13, 2023  
**LOCATION:** BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF BELVIDERE ON VT ROUTE 109 AT STATION 249+00.00 (MM 4.716) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY 75.00 FT (0.014 MILES) TO STATION 249+75.00 (MM 4.730)

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC. 1724 NORTH MAIN STREET MONTGOMERY, VT 05470		2. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC 68 Champlain Drive Colchester, VT 05446		3. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION P.O. BOX 2286 SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407-	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,000.000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	300.000	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	330.000	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	10.000	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	550.000	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	\$38.00	\$20,900.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	275.000	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$60.00	\$16,500.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	350.000	\$23.00	\$8,050.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$29.00	\$10,150.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	500.000	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	3.000	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$148.00	\$444.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	10.000	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	7.000	\$57.50	\$402.50	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	23.000	\$63.250	\$1,454.75	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$30.00	\$690.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (9'-0" X 8'-0" X 77'-0" BOX)	LS	1,000	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$213,590.00	\$213,590.00	\$238,000.00	\$238,000.00
601.995	CLEANING CULVERT PIPE, IN-PLACE [0 TO 24 IN., INCL.]	LF	30.000	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
605.20	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	25.000	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	CY	230.000	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$63.00	\$14,490.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	5.000	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$68.00	\$340.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	110.000	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$87.00	\$9,570.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	80.000	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	500.000	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,525.00	\$6,525.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	4.000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$43,808.360	\$43,808.36	\$123,871.000	\$123,871.00	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$56,725.000	\$56,725.00	\$59,000.000	\$59,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	9.000	\$1,000.000	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$9,000.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	550.000	\$1.750	\$962.50	\$1.500	\$825.00	\$1.500	\$825.00
646.211	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	550.000	\$1.750	\$962.50	\$1.500	\$825.00	\$1.500	\$825.00
651.15	SEED	LB	15.000	\$25.000	\$375.00	\$16.000	\$240.00	\$15.000	\$225.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	100.000	\$3.000	\$300.00	\$2.000	\$200.00	\$5.000	\$500.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.400	\$600.000	\$240.00	\$150.000	\$60.00	\$1,250.000	\$500.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	100.000	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$43.000	\$4,300.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	140.000	\$15.000	\$2,100.00	\$20.000	\$2,800.00	\$15.000	\$2,100.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.000	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$20.000	\$200.00	\$10.000	\$100.00	\$50.000	\$500.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$2,792.928	\$2,792.93	\$2,792.928	\$2,792.93	\$2,792.928	\$2,792.93
653.12	STRAW MULCH	TON	.400	\$1,200.000	\$480.00	\$1,900.000	\$760.00	\$2,000.000	\$800.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	900.000	\$3.000	\$2,700.00	\$2.500	\$2,250.00	\$3.000	\$2,700.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	36.000	\$20.000	\$720.00	\$35.000	\$1,260.00	\$50.000	\$1,800.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	140.000	\$6.000	\$840.00	\$2.500	\$350.00	\$6.000	\$840.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	365.000	\$2.000	\$730.00	\$1.500	\$547.50	\$2.000	\$730.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	285.000	\$1.500	\$427.50	\$1.000	\$285.00	\$1.000	\$285.00
656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(5'-6' HT.)(B&B)	EACH	3.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$350.000	\$1,050.00	\$450.000	\$1,350.00
656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PINUS STROBUS)(3' - 4' HT.)(B&B)	EACH	1.000	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$450.000	\$450.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(2" - 2.5" CAL.)(B&B)	EACH	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$550.000	\$550.00	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA)(3 GAL.)(CONT.)	EACH	9.000	\$500.000	\$4,500.00	\$90.000	\$810.00	\$100.000	\$900.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(3 GAL.)(CONT.)	EACH	12.000	\$500.000	\$6,000.00	\$90.000	\$1,080.00	\$150.000	\$1,800.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA)(3 GAL.)(CONT.)	EACH	12.000	\$500.000	\$6,000.00	\$90.000	\$1,080.00	\$150.000	\$1,800.00
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	MGAL	20.000	\$50.000	\$1,000.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00
656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	CY	16.000	\$50.000	\$800.00	\$52.000	\$832.00	\$80.000	\$1,280.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	.900	\$26.450	\$23.81	\$70.000	\$63.00	\$50.000	\$45.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	14.000	\$19.550	\$273.70	\$33.000	\$462.00	\$25.000	\$350.00
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	10,000.000	\$1.000	\$10,000.00	\$1.000	\$10,000.00	\$1.000	\$10,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	EACH	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$19,960.000	\$19,960.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(CORNUS SERICEA)	EACH	28.000	\$50.000	\$1,400.00	\$20.000	\$560.00	\$15.000	\$420.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX DISCOLOR)	EACH	28.000	\$50.000	\$1,400.00	\$20.000	\$560.00	\$15.000	\$420.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED)	SF	4,000.000	\$0.150	\$600.00	\$0.300	\$1,200.00	\$0.130	\$520.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	240.000	\$220.000	\$52,800.00	\$190.800	\$45,792.00	\$175.000	\$42,000.00
				\$545,356.55		\$694,607.43		\$734,215.93	
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$545,356.54</b>		<b>\$694,607.43</b>		<b>\$734,215.93</b>	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16-17 G.W. TATRO DRIVE JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464-0339		5. N. A. MANOSH, INC. 120 NORTHGATE PLAZA MORRISVILLE, VT 05661			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,000.000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00		
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	300.000	\$26.750	\$8,025.00	\$45.000	\$13,500.00		
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	330.000	\$36.000	\$11,880.00	\$65.000	\$21,450.00		
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	10.000	\$65.000	\$650.00	\$48.000	\$480.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	550.000	\$25.000	\$13,750.00	\$68.000	\$37,400.00		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	275.000	\$92.000	\$25,300.00	\$65.000	\$17,875.00		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	350.000	\$25.000	\$8,750.00	\$8.000	\$2,800.00		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	500.000	\$52.000	\$26,000.00	\$85.000	\$42,500.00		
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	3.000	\$106.000	\$318.00	\$95.000	\$285.00		
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	10.000	\$115.000	\$1,150.00	\$215.000	\$2,150.00		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	7.000	\$125.000	\$875.00	\$110.000	\$770.00		
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	23.000	\$70.000	\$1,610.00	\$320.000	\$7,360.00		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (9'-0" X 8'-0" X 77'-0" BOX)	LS	1,000	\$275,000.000	\$275,000.00	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00		
601.995	CLEANING CULVERT PIPE, IN-PLACE [0 TO 24 IN., INCL.]	LF	30.000	\$40.000	\$1,200.00	\$35.000	\$1,050.00		
605.20	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	25.000	\$92.500	\$2,312.50	\$36.000	\$900.00		
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	CY	230.000	\$75.000	\$17,250.00	\$115.000	\$26,450.00		
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	5.000	\$105.000	\$525.00	\$115.000	\$575.00		
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	110.000	\$75.000	\$8,250.00	\$115.000	\$12,650.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	80.000	\$85.000	\$6,800.00	\$80.000	\$6,400.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	500.000	\$55.000	\$27,500.00	\$75.000	\$37,500.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$13,500.000	\$13,500.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00		
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	4.000	\$300.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.000	\$5,000.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$64,000.000	\$64,000.00		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	9.000	\$1,750.000	\$15,750.00	\$7,000.000	\$63,000.00		
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	550.000	\$1.000	\$550.00	\$4.000	\$2,200.00		
646.211	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	550.000	\$1.000	\$550.00	\$4.000	\$2,200.00		
6									